
Organisation name Organisation Code Directorate Service Category label Service Category code Supplier name Payment date Transaction number Net Amount Purpose of spend Procurement category name

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4535 (G) Eurovia Infrastructure Limited 03/02/2020 12065957 4,892.23 Tools And Equipment Repair And Maintenance Equipment Furniture And Materials

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services 7140 (N) Coldstar (Uk) Ltd 03/02/2020 12065957 1,670.40 Repairs And Maintenance Contracts Repairs, alterations and maintenance of buildings

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1105 Ashley Community Care Services Ltd T/A Ashley Care 03/02/2020 12065957 17,141.99 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1108 Ashley Community Care Services Ltd T/A Ashley Care 03/02/2020 12065957 1,013.46 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1205 Ashley Community Care Services Ltd T/A Ashley Care 03/02/2020 12065957 1,828.80 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1583 Ashley Community Care Services Ltd T/A Ashley Care 03/02/2020 12065957 514.85 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1115 Ashley Community Care Services Ltd T/A Ashley Care 03/02/2020 12065957 3,351.34 Contractor - Programmed Works Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1105 Brooks Care & Nursing Services Ltd 03/02/2020 12065957 2,441.19 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1105 Christies Care Ltd. 03/02/2020 12065957 4,193.28 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1083 Churchgate Healthcare Ltd T/As Cedars Care Centre 03/02/2020 12065957 6,450.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3183 Isos Partnership (Uk) Llp 03/02/2020 12065957 20,113.30 Consultancy Services Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1105 Newday Healthcare Professionals Ltd 03/02/2020 12065957 763.98 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1105 Newday Healthcare Professionals Ltd 03/02/2020 12065957 861.04 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1105 Newday Healthcare Professionals Ltd 03/02/2020 12065957 696.28 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1105 Newday Healthcare Professionals Ltd 03/02/2020 12065957 777.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Public Health 7645 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 03/02/2020 12065957 2,775.00 3rd Party training Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1105 Redspot Care Ltd 03/02/2020 12065957 1,023.04 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1105 Seven Day Care (Uk) Ltd T/A Surecare Southend 03/02/2020 12065957 12,377.42 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1205 Seven Day Care (Uk) Ltd T/A Surecare Southend 03/02/2020 12065957 1,028.70 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1115 Seven Day Care (Uk) Ltd T/A Surecare Southend 03/02/2020 12065957 2,697.42 Contractor - Programmed Works Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1210 The Peaceful Place 03/02/2020 12065957 600.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1210 The Peaceful Place 03/02/2020 12065957 848.16 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1615 The Peaceful Place 03/02/2020 12065957 969.36 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1145 The Peaceful Place 03/02/2020 12065957 1,200.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1210 The Peaceful Place 03/02/2020 12065957 787.56 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 (G) Blake Contractors Limited 04/02/2020 12065980 606.00 Repairs And Maintenance Contracts Repairs, alterations and maintenance of buildings

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4605 (G) Blake Contractors Limited 04/02/2020 12065980 1,190.00 Repairs And Maintenance Contracts Repairs, alterations and maintenance of buildings

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 (G) Facultatieve Technologies Limited 04/02/2020 12065980 -882.04 Crematoria And Cemetery Services Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 (G) Facultatieve Technologies Limited 04/02/2020 12065980 980.16 Crematoria And Cemetery Services Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 (G) Millane Contract Services Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 927.88 Materials Equipment Furniture And Materials

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services 7140 (N) Ac & Ms Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 550.00 Repairs And Maintenance Contracts Repairs, alterations and maintenance of buildings

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4123 (N) Lift Specialists Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 660.90 Repairs And Maintenance Lifts Repairs, alterations and maintenance of buildings

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3186 24X7 Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 56,129.51 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Transformation Central Services 2030 31Ten Consulting Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 10,020.00 Consultancy Services Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1083 Aarandale Lodge Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 2,060.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1083 Aarandale Lodge Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 2,060.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1083 Aarandale Lodge Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 2,060.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5641 Alpine Taxis Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 1,355.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5641 Alpine Taxis Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 4,270.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5641 Alpine Taxis Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 2,225.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5641 Alpine Taxis Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 3,305.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3307 Avance Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 642.85 Accomodation Payment Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1083 Biffins Residential Home 04/02/2020 12065980 1,545.18 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3491 Branch Hotel Limited 04/02/2020 12065980 595.00 Accommodation Costs Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 9002 Brentwood Academies Trust T/A Chase High School 04/02/2020 12065980 202,804.97 Main Contractor Main Contractor

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Bryn Melyn Care Limited 04/02/2020 12065980 20,808.45 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3307 By The Bridge Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 4,284.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 By The Bridge Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 4,284.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3290 Canary House Care Limited 04/02/2020 12065980 2,380.00 Accomodation Payment Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3307 Canary House Care Limited 04/02/2020 12065980 1,350.00 Accomodation Payment Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3308 Canary House Care Limited 04/02/2020 12065980 1,450.00 Accomodation Payment Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services 7130 Centerprise International Ltd T/A Adam Continuity Limited 04/02/2020 12065980 16,344.00 IT Contracts Communications And Computing

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services 7130 Centerprise International Ltd T/A Adam Continuity Limited 04/02/2020 12065980 -16,344.00 IT Contracts Communications And Computing

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services 7130 Centerprise International Ltd T/A Adam Continuity Limited 04/02/2020 12065980 11,767.00 IT Contracts Communications And Computing

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1105 Choices Healthcare Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 9,255.76 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1205 Choices Healthcare Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 678.18 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1205 Christies Care Ltd. 04/02/2020 12065980 3,824.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Diverse Care (Uk) Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 4,055.52 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Diverse Care (Uk) Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 3,144.31 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Diverse Care (Uk) Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 3,144.31 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Diverse Care (Uk) Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 4,055.52 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Diverse Care (Uk) Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 4,883.76 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1105 Diyana Ltd T/A Care-D/Uk Diyana Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 1,059.18 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1400 Diyana Ltd T/A Care-D/Uk Diyana Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 586.74 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3152 Dr G Horrigan 04/02/2020 12065980 2,227.50 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3692 Dr R J Sellar 04/02/2020 12065980 1,092.00 Professional Fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Eco Wings 04/02/2020 12065980 7,500.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Five Rivers Child Care Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 4,242.86 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Fusion Fostering Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 3,832.14 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Futures For Children 04/02/2020 12065980 3,180.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Futures For Children 04/02/2020 12065980 3,180.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Futures For Children 04/02/2020 12065980 3,148.60 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3307 Great Future Support Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 3,400.00 Accomodation Payment Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3307 Great Future Support Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 3,800.00 Accomodation Payment Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3290 Great Future Support Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 3,760.00 Accomodation Payment Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3308 Great Future Support Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 3,500.00 Accomodation Payment Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3290 Great Future Support Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 3,800.00 Accomodation Payment Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3290 Griha Care And Support Limited 04/02/2020 12065980 3,425.00 Accomodation Payment Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3307 Griha Care And Support Limited 04/02/2020 12065980 4,485.00 Accomodation Payment Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1320 Hamelin Trust 04/02/2020 12065980 540.99 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Kisimul Group Ltd T/A Kisimul School 04/02/2020 12065980 63,907.80 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3791 Lampwick Care Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 525.00 Accomodation Payment Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1083 Leaders Of Worship & Preachers Homes 04/02/2020 12065980 2,647.68 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3491 Mill House Catering Limited T/A Cobham Lodge Hotel 04/02/2020 12065980 700.00 Accomodation Payment Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3491 Mill House Catering Limited T/A Cobham Lodge Hotel 04/02/2020 12065980 700.00 Accomodation Payment Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3312 National Youth Advocacy Service 04/02/2020 12065980 3,831.75 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services 7070 Northgate Public Services (Uk) Limited 04/02/2020 12065980 1,500.00 Corporate IT Applications Communications And Computing

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1320 Re House Limited 04/02/2020 12065980 1,020.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1320 Re House Limited 04/02/2020 12065980 776.16 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1320 Re House Limited 04/02/2020 12065980 772.48 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1320 Re House Limited 04/02/2020 12065980 681.66 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1320 Re House Limited 04/02/2020 12065980 1,103.64 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1320 Re House Limited 04/02/2020 12065980 1,020.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/02/2020 12065980 574.34 Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3290 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/02/2020 12065980 794.90 Accomodation Payment Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/02/2020 12065980 580.72 Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/02/2020 12065980 662.90 Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/02/2020 12065980 612.64 Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/02/2020 12065980 522.48 Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/02/2020 12065980 662.90 Specialist foster carer allowance Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/02/2020 12065980 526.05 Foster Carer Specialist Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/02/2020 12065980 623.70 Specialist foster carer allowance Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/02/2020 12065980 526.05 Foster Carer Specialist Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3455 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/02/2020 12065980 1,000.00 Guardianship Orders Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/02/2020 12065980 662.90 Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/02/2020 12065980 748.16 Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/02/2020 12065980 526.05 Foster Carer Fee Paid Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3455 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/02/2020 12065980 619.92 Guardianship Orders Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/02/2020 12065980 720.80 Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3189 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/02/2020 12065980 810.29 3rd Party training Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/02/2020 12065980 526.05 Foster Carer Specialist Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6130 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/02/2020 12065980 1,428.00 Loans Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/02/2020 12065980 708.96 Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies



Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/02/2020 12065980 720.80 Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/02/2020 12065980 619.92 Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/02/2020 12065980 651.84 Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/02/2020 12065980 526.05 Foster Carer Fee Paid Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/02/2020 12065980 526.05 Foster Carer Fee Paid Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/02/2020 12065980 546.42 Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/02/2020 12065980 526.05 Foster Carer Fee Paid Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/02/2020 12065980 662.90 Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/02/2020 12065980 662.90 Specialist foster carer allowance Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/02/2020 12065980 526.05 Foster Carer Specialist Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/02/2020 12065980 526.05 Foster Carer Fee Paid Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/02/2020 12065980 541.52 Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1105 Redspot Care Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 1,329.69 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1105 Redspot Care Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 1,348.74 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6130 Reliance Estates (Leigh) Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 1,460.00 Loans Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6130 Rentguarantor Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 690.00 Loans Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 8540 Royal Mail 04/02/2020 12065980 1,070.88 Mail Services  Postage Communications And Computing

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Rpspv Re Credo Care Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 4,103.96 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Rpspv Re Credo Care Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 4,103.96 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3290 Safe Haven Services Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 875.00 Accomodation Payment Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3307 Safe Haven Services Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 750.00 Accomodation Payment Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3308 Safe Haven Services Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 700.00 Accomodation Payment Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1105 Secaplus Limited T/A Seccare+ 04/02/2020 12065980 617.73 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3790 Seven Resourcing Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 1,082.40 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3396 South Essex Homes 04/02/2020 12065980 3,059.93 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6130 Southend Guest House 04/02/2020 12065980 2,210.00 Accommodation Costs Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 St Christopher'S Fellowship 04/02/2020 12065980 2,600.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 St Christopher'S Fellowship 04/02/2020 12065980 700.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 St Christopher'S Fellowship 04/02/2020 12065980 4,200.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Sunbeam Fostering Agency Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 3,178.61 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Sunbeam Fostering Agency Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 3,288.21 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Swaay Child And Adolescent Services Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 19,419.40 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1615 The Peaceful Place 04/02/2020 12065980 969.36 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1145 The Peaceful Place 04/02/2020 12065980 1,200.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1210 The Peaceful Place 04/02/2020 12065980 750.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1210 The Peaceful Place 04/02/2020 12065980 848.16 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1145 The Peaceful Place 04/02/2020 12065980 750.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5520 Thomson Reuters 04/02/2020 12065980 2,104.00 Subscriptions Grants And Subscriptions

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1400 Vital Healthcare Services Ltd 04/02/2020 12065980 2,987.04 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Young People At Heart Limited 04/02/2020 12065980 7,168.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 (G) Facultatieve Technologies Limited 05/02/2020 12066015 2,193.08 Tools And Equipment Repair And Maintenance Equipment Furniture And Materials

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 (G) Kieran Lucas Contractors Ltd 05/02/2020 12066015 4,480.00 Repairs And Maintenance Contracts Repairs, alterations and maintenance of buildings

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways and Transport Services 9003 (G) Kieran Lucas Contractors Ltd 05/02/2020 12066015 3,865.00 Main Contractor Main Contractor

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways and Transport Services 9003 (G) Marlborough Surfacing Limited 05/02/2020 12066015 79,243.58 Main Contractor Main Contractor

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways and Transport Services 9003 (G) Marlborough Surfacing Limited 05/02/2020 12066015 10,723.83 Main Contractor Main Contractor

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways and Transport Services 9003 (G) Marlborough Surfacing Limited 05/02/2020 12066015 58,426.80 Main Contractor Main Contractor

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways and Transport Services 9003 (G) Marlborough Surfacing Limited 05/02/2020 12066015 2,579.17 Main Contractor Main Contractor

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways and Transport Services 9003 (G) W.B Lemon Fencing 05/02/2020 12066015 9,295.00 Main Contractor Main Contractor

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3186 Access Anyone Ltd 05/02/2020 12066015 29,142.82 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural and Related Services 7505 Agrovista Uk Ltd 05/02/2020 12066015 725.27 Materials Equipment Furniture And Materials

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural and Related Services 7510 Agrovista Uk Ltd 05/02/2020 12066015 641.48 Materials Equipment Furniture And Materials

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural and Related Services 7520 Agrovista Uk Ltd 05/02/2020 12066015 641.48 Materials Equipment Furniture And Materials

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural and Related Services 7540 Agrovista Uk Ltd 05/02/2020 12066015 725.27 Materials Equipment Furniture And Materials

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3307 Avance Ltd 05/02/2020 12066015 3,321.43 Accomodation Payment Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1040 Bas Books Ltd 05/02/2020 12066015 597.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Biffa Waste Services Ltd 05/02/2020 12066015 1,120.60 Waste Management Cleaning And Domestic Supplies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services 7140 Biffa Waste Services Ltd 05/02/2020 12066015 1,725.89 Waste Management Cleaning And Domestic Supplies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Transformation Central Services 2029 Bmg Research Ltd 05/02/2020 12066015 8,300.00 Consultancy Services Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1263 Care In Style T/As Lighthouse 05/02/2020 12066015 1,295.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3692 Cf Social Work Ltd 05/02/2020 12066015 3,150.00 Professional Fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Childhood First 05/02/2020 12066015 20,920.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3217 David Shepherd Ltd T/A Victoria Counselling And Training Service 05/02/2020 12066015 720.00 Training Expenses Indirect Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1105 De Vere Care Partnership Ltd 05/02/2020 12066015 10,191.75 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1205 De Vere Care Partnership Ltd 05/02/2020 12066015 2,209.80 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1115 De Vere Care Partnership Ltd 05/02/2020 12066015 615.06 Contractor - Programmed Works Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3389 E J C Associates Ltd 05/02/2020 12066015 1,200.00 Professional Fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3389 E J C Associates Ltd 05/02/2020 12066015 1,200.00 Professional Fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5637 Ebs Consulting 05/02/2020 12066015 11,025.00 Consultancy Services Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3481 Eco Wings 05/02/2020 12066015 650.00 Childrens outings Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3483 Eco Wings 05/02/2020 12066015 1,250.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5520 Essex County Council 05/02/2020 12066015 1,900.00 Subscriptions Grants And Subscriptions

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5545 Essex County Council 05/02/2020 12066015 1,900.00 Subscriptions Grants And Subscriptions

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3186 Essex Ventures Ltd 05/02/2020 12066015 2,360.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3186 Essex Ventures Ltd 05/02/2020 12066015 2,135.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3186 Essex Ventures Ltd 05/02/2020 12066015 23,043.64 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural and Related Services 7540 Fueloils 05/02/2020 12066015 1,122.56 Petrol Diesel Or Liquid Petroleum Gas Direct Transport Costs

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1263 Hamelin Trust 05/02/2020 12066015 655.58 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1263 Hamelin Trust 05/02/2020 12066015 1,311.15 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1146 Harwood House Day Centre 05/02/2020 12066015 639.54 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1145 Harwood House Day Centre 05/02/2020 12066015 639.54 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1145 Harwood House Day Centre 05/02/2020 12066015 531.74 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1145 Harwood House Day Centre 05/02/2020 12066015 639.54 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1146 Harwood House Day Centre 05/02/2020 12066015 697.68 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1145 Harwood House Day Centre 05/02/2020 12066015 639.54 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1209 Jenx Limited 05/02/2020 12066015 1,150.00 Tools And Equipment Repair And Maintenance Equipment Furniture And Materials

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services 7130 Kingsfield Computer Products Ltd 05/02/2020 12066015 1,085.11 IT Hardware Communications And Computing

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Public Health 7712 Little Heroes Asd Support Group 05/02/2020 12066015 1,200.00 Vehicle Maintenance Direct Transport Costs

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1103 Mears Care Ltd 05/02/2020 12066015 4,679.37 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1103 Mears Care Ltd 05/02/2020 12066015 3,978.18 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 Miss Kate Miller 05/02/2020 12066015 600.00 Barristers fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services 2027 New Local Government Network 05/02/2020 12066015 6,300.00 Subscriptions Grants And Subscriptions

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3790 Nonstop Recruitment Ltd (Temps) 05/02/2020 12066015 640.05 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4150 Norman Garon Trust 05/02/2020 12066015 750.00 Rents Rents

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1083 Obee Ltd T/A Bliss Residential Care Home 05/02/2020 12066015 2,207.40 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Transformation Central Services 7096 Pipkins Uk Ltd 05/02/2020 12066015 740.00 Corporate IT Applications Communications And Computing

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3010 Professional Association For Childcare And Early Years 05/02/2020 12066015 21,250.00 Grants Grants And Subscriptions

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services 9004 Pure Technology Group 05/02/2020 12066015 1,112.44 Equipment, Furniture Fitting Equipment, Furniture Fitting

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1320 Re House Limited 05/02/2020 12066015 537.21 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 05/02/2020 12066015 1,032.08 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 05/02/2020 12066015 532.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services 7111 Royal Mail 05/02/2020 12066015 3,279.55 Mail Services  Postage Communications And Computing

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Housing Services 6165 Sale Appliances 05/02/2020 12066015 516.48 Materials Equipment Furniture And Materials

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 7015 Scorpions Coaching Company M L W Seaman 05/02/2020 12066015 1,300.00 Grants Grants And Subscriptions

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3411 Sen Trust Southend T/A Kingsdown School 05/02/2020 12066015 2,227.50 Grants Grants And Subscriptions

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services 7160 South Essex Property Services 05/02/2020 12066015 63,071.60 Cleaning And Janitorial Cleaning Service Cleaning And Domestic Supplies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1115 Southend Care Ltd 05/02/2020 12066015 816.06 Contractor - Programmed Works Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5615 The Boundary Co Ltd 05/02/2020 12066015 1,500.00 Room Hire Rents

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1083 The Lilacs Rest Home 05/02/2020 12066015 2,869.62 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3165 Thurrock Borough Council 05/02/2020 12066015 6,000.00 Education Services Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1083 Victoria Court Rest Home 05/02/2020 12066015 515.06 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1083 Victoria Court Rest Home 05/02/2020 12066015 515.06 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1083 Victoria Court Rest Home 05/02/2020 12066015 515.06 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1083 Victoria Court Rest Home 05/02/2020 12066015 515.06 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1083 Victoria Court Rest Home 05/02/2020 12066015 515.06 Private Contractors Other Agencies



Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3310 Withernsea High School 05/02/2020 12066015 540.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services 7140 (G) G4S Secure Solutions (Uk) Ltd T/As Fire & Security 07/02/2020 12066047 2,835.99 Security Repairs, alterations and maintenance of buildings

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways and Transport Services 9003 (G) Marlborough Surfacing Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 22,397.01 Main Contractor Main Contractor

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways and Transport Services 9003 (G) Marlborough Surfacing Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 19,959.07 Main Contractor Main Contractor

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways and Transport Services 9003 (G) Marlborough Surfacing Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 85,000.00 Other Expenses Other Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways and Transport Services 9003 (G) Marlborough Surfacing Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 42,602.47 Main Contractor Main Contractor

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural and Related Services 7515 (G) Millane Contract Services Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 626.75 Repairs And Maintenance Contracts Repairs, alterations and maintenance of buildings

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways and Transport Services 9003 (G) Millane Contract Services Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 48,873.27 Main Contractor Main Contractor

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services 9004 (G) R & A Mechanical Services Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 1,830.00 Main Contractor Main Contractor

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways and Transport Services 9003 (G) Uk Industrial Services Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 23,774.94 Main Contractor Main Contractor

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1209 (N) Chiltern Invadex (Uk) Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 1,174.21 Tools And Equipment Repair And Maintenance Equipment Furniture And Materials

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services 7140 (N) Coldstar (Uk) Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 618.33 Repairs And Maintenance Contracts Repairs, alterations and maintenance of buildings

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 A H Care Home Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 9,225.12 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1581 A H Care Home Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 2,060.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Aarandale Lodge Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 28,418.20 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1079 Aarandale Lodge Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 4,120.48 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1176 Aarandale Lodge Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 2,060.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 Abbey Care Saxon Ltd T/A Saxon Court 07/02/2020 12066047 2,828.92 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Abbeyfield Society Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 2,372.72 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 Acorn Villages Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 6,147.96 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Public Health 7645 Active Life For A Healthier You 07/02/2020 12066047 1,932.00 Medical And Health Services Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Adalah Residential Home 07/02/2020 12066047 5,103.54 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 Addington House Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 6,627.32 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1386 Adjuvo Care & Support Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 3,000.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1294 Advance Housing And Support Ltd T/A Advance 07/02/2020 12066047 19,406.40 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1675 Advance Housing And Support Ltd T/A Advance 07/02/2020 12066047 7,536.40 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1391 Akaba Social Uk Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 1,911.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Akhtar Latif, Ncs Solution T/A Kimberley Grace Care Home 07/02/2020 12066047 18,272.80 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1192 Akhtar Latif, Ncs Solution T/A Kimberley Grace Care Home 07/02/2020 12066047 2,060.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1581 Akhtar Latif, Ncs Solution T/A Kimberley Grace Care Home 07/02/2020 12066047 1,925.56 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1641 Akhtar Latif, Ncs Solution T/A Kimberley Grace Care Home 07/02/2020 12066047 2,060.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 Aldanat Care Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 4,800.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 Alyson House Rch Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 14,609.56 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1671 Alyson House Rch Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 3,468.08 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Ama Generic Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 8,095.92 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1192 Ama Generic Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 4,120.48 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1386 Ama Generic Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 2,060.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1065 Ams Care Ltd T/A Gifford House 07/02/2020 12066047 1,887.56 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1391 Aran Homes Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 12,940.56 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1644 Aran Homes Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 1,661.76 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1170 Ashley Community Care Services Ltd T/A Ashley Care 07/02/2020 12066047 4,000.00 Social Care Services Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1641 Askham Village Community Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 4,400.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Astral Lodge Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 17,174.48 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1079 Astral Lodge Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 1,917.44 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3590 Attenti Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 1,050.00 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3590 Attenti Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 1,295.00 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Avery Homes Hatfield Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 2,647.96 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1641 Avondale Care Home Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 5,610.08 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways and Transport Services 9003 Barcham Trees Plc 07/02/2020 12066047 4,797.00 Main Contractor Main Contractor

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways and Transport Services 9003 Barcham Trees Plc 07/02/2020 12066047 5,200.00 Main Contractor Main Contractor

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3201 Basildon Council 07/02/2020 12066047 1,200.00 Training Expenses Indirect Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Beaufort Lodge Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 12,079.55 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1079 Beaufort Lodge Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 2,060.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1671 Beaufort Lodge Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 1,917.44 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Biffins Residential Home 07/02/2020 12066047 4,460.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1079 Biffins Residential Home 07/02/2020 12066047 4,688.72 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1641 Biffins Residential Home 07/02/2020 12066047 2,060.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1611 Black Swan International Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 3,800.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Blacklake Lodge Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 2,160.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4262 Bolinda Uk Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 549.30 Books & education equipment Printing Stationery And General Office Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1065 Boscombe Lodge Nursing Home 07/02/2020 12066047 4,155.20 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1192 Boscombe Lodge Nursing Home 07/02/2020 12066047 2,060.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Braemar Lodge 07/02/2020 12066047 10,022.63 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Brambles Rest Home Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 2,456.16 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1079 Brambles Rest Home Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 2,060.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5635 Brand Promotions Uk Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 556.30 Printing Printing Stationery And General Office Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 Brett Vale Residential Homes Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 8,742.44 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Brighter Futures Foster Care Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 785.70 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Brighter Futures Foster Care Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 4,000.08 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1065 Britannia Lodge Nursing Home 07/02/2020 12066047 1,961.96 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4225 British Destinations 07/02/2020 12066047 2,750.00 Subscriptions Grants And Subscriptions

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 Broadlands Hall Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 10,624.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Brooklands Care Home Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 15,120.97 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1079 Brooklands Care Home Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 2,060.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1671 Brooklands Care Home Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 2,060.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 Brookvale 07/02/2020 12066047 2,700.88 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Bupa Care Services Bacs Receipts 07/02/2020 12066047 2,124.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Canaryford Ltd T/A Parklands Nursing Home 07/02/2020 12066047 4,796.44 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1185 Canaryford Ltd T/A Parklands Nursing Home 07/02/2020 12066047 2,260.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Care In Mind Residential 07/02/2020 12066047 17,731.18 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 Care In Style T/As Lighthouse 07/02/2020 12066047 17,112.48 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1145 Carers Choices 07/02/2020 12066047 650.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Carlton Hall (Lowestoft) Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 2,418.92 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Caroline Hunt - Gairloch Care Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 2,066.12 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Catherine Miller House Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 12,286.96 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Channels & Choices Therapeutic Fostering Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 5,400.08 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Churchgate Healthcare Ltd T/As Cedars Care Centre 07/02/2020 12066047 12,043.63 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 Cmg Homes 07/02/2020 12066047 7,053.48 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3201 Cms Training Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 806.00 Training Expenses Indirect Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Colchester Fuel Injection Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 533.77 Tools And Equipment Repair And Maintenance Equipment Furniture And Materials

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Compass Fostering Eastern Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 3,400.04 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Compass Fostering Eastern Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 2,999.92 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Compass Fostering Eastern Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 3,080.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Compass Fostering Eastern Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 3,236.96 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Compass Fostering Eastern Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 2,999.92 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Compass Fostering Eastern Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 3,400.04 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Compass Fostering Eastern Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 3,319.96 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Compass Fostering Eastern Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 3,400.04 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3307 Compass Fostering London Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 3,400.04 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services 8600 Corporate Travel Management (North) Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 10,304.81 Travel Expenses Car Allowances

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Corvell Health Care Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 7,486.36 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 Craegmoor Fcl New Directions 07/02/2020 12066047 8,674.96 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 Craegmoor Fcl New Directions 07/02/2020 12066047 5,123.72 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Crowstone Home 07/02/2020 12066047 4,712.96 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1192 Crowstone Home 07/02/2020 12066047 3,212.44 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1386 Crowstone Home 07/02/2020 12066047 2,013.20 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1641 Crowstone Home 07/02/2020 12066047 11,998.84 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5637 Cs Flooring 07/02/2020 12066047 2,000.00 Grants Grants And Subscriptions

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1192 Cumberland Lodge 07/02/2020 12066047 1,653.28 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1386 Cumberland Lodge 07/02/2020 12066047 14,174.72 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1641 Cumberland Lodge 07/02/2020 12066047 2,099.72 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1294 Dimensions Uk Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 9,858.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5505 District Surveyors Association Limited T/A Labc 07/02/2020 12066047 600.00 3rd Party training Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways And Transport Services 5130 Dynniq Uk Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 6,882.47 Private Contractors Other Agencies



Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways and Transport Services 9003 E J Rawlins & Co Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 636.80 Main Contractor Main Contractor

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3201 Edge Services - The Manual Handling Training Co. Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 910.00 Training Expenses Indirect Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 Eldercroft Care Home Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 3,135.16 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1671 Eldercroft Care Home Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 9,448.04 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Elgincare 07/02/2020 12066047 18,086.42 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1079 Elgincare 07/02/2020 12066047 2,060.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 Elora 07/02/2020 12066047 3,176.88 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural and Related Services 7540 Ernest Doe And Sons Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 3,485.35 Tools And Equipment Repair And Maintenance Equipment Furniture And Materials

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1294 Essex Autistic Society 07/02/2020 12066047 6,847.32 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 Essex Autistic Society 07/02/2020 12066047 4,593.96 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 Essex Care Consortium Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 10,498.84 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1391 Essex County Council 07/02/2020 12066047 614.40 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways And Transport Services 5245 Essex County Council 07/02/2020 12066047 234,160.00 Other Local Authorities Other Local Authorities

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways And Transport Services 5245 Essex County Council 07/02/2020 12066047 234,160.00 Other Local Authorities Other Local Authorities

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways And Transport Services 5245 Essex County Council 07/02/2020 12066047 234,160.00 Other Local Authorities Other Local Authorities

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways And Transport Services 5245 Essex County Council 07/02/2020 12066047 257,100.00 Other Local Authorities Other Local Authorities

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways And Transport Services 5245 Essex County Council 07/02/2020 12066047 257,100.00 Other Local Authorities Other Local Authorities

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3390 Essex Ventures Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 -1,200.00 Contact Transport Contract Hire And Operating Leases

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3390 Essex Ventures Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 9,131.66 Contact Transport Contract Hire And Operating Leases

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3390 Essex Ventures Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 683.40 Contact Transport Contract Hire And Operating Leases

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 Estuary Housing Association Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 6,293.28 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 Estuary Housing Association Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 3,005.36 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1391 Excellence Care Co. Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 2,964.68 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1386 Excellence Care Co. Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 3,200.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1195 Excellence Care Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 2,714.88 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1065 Fernbrook Care Homes Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 2,277.76 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Fernbrook Care Homes Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 2,849.46 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1079 Fernbrook Care Homes Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 8,657.14 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1192 Fernbrook Care Homes Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 2,060.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1294 Field Lane Foundation 07/02/2020 12066047 8,481.56 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1391 Field Lane Foundation 07/02/2020 12066047 3,713.92 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1675 Field Lane Foundation 07/02/2020 12066047 4,284.84 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 Fisk Fire Protection Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 1,350.00 Repairs And Maintenance Contracts Repairs, alterations and maintenance of buildings

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways and Transport Services 9003 Fisk Fire Protection Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 1,250.00 Main Contractor Main Contractor

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 Fitzroy 07/02/2020 12066047 5,625.20 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 Fitzroy 07/02/2020 12066047 4,769.80 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1192 Fitzroy Support Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 2,611.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural and Related Services 7505 Fleet (Line Markers) Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 1,596.24 Materials Equipment Furniture And Materials

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural and Related Services 7520 Fleet (Line Markers) Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 1,008.50 Materials Equipment Furniture And Materials

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Foster Care Associates Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 3,196.25 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Fostering Support Group 07/02/2020 12066047 3,568.41 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Four Seasons (No 7) Limited Re: Norwood Green Care Home 07/02/2020 12066047 2,257.20 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Fremington Manor 07/02/2020 12066047 2,332.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways and Transport Services 9003 Gaist Solutions Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 9,388.80 Consultant Fees Consultant Fees

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Transformation Central Services 8602 Gamma Business Communication Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 1,060.73 Communications Telephone Rental Communications And Computing

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3189 Geoff Evans Freelance Autism Trainer 07/02/2020 12066047 762.00 3rd Party training Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Grandville Lodge Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 -507.12 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1079 Grandville Lodge Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 2,591.80 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1079 Greensleeves Care 07/02/2020 12066047 3,720.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Hallmark Care Homes Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 10,055.64 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services 7131 Has Technology Limited T/A Cm2000 07/02/2020 12066047 7,903.05 Corporate IT Applications Communications And Computing

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1351 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 1,395.64 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1351 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 848.70 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1486 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 530.40 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1486 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 618.80 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1486 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 618.80 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1486 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 618.80 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1486 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 530.40 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1486 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 704.19 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1350 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 602.68 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1490 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 735.62 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1351 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 556.37 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1051 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 1,078.48 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1365 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 610.36 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1365 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 610.36 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1490 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 735.62 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1365 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 610.36 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1490 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 2,022.96 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3590 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 535.80 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3890 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 1,321.64 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3890 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 535.80 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3790 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 535.80 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3790 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 535.80 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3220 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 595.80 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3790 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 535.80 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3590 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 1,053.74 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3790 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 7,375.20 Recruitment Indirect Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 1011 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 5,677.35 Recruitment Indirect Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 967.61 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 540.35 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 538.37 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 509.76 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 7035 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 595.80 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 7035 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 595.80 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4526 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 1,083.92 Recruitment Indirect Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways And Transport Services 5180 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 888.14 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways And Transport Services 5180 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 888.14 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5520 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 630.16 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5520 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 2,999.00 Recruitment Indirect Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services 2156 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 681.36 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services 2156 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 1,625.88 Recruitment Indirect Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Environmental and Regulatory Services 7110 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 1,500.00 Recruitment Indirect Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Housing Services 6501 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 1,165.64 Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services 7100 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 1,625.88 Recruitment Indirect Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Transformation Central Services 7096 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 1,625.88 Recruitment Indirect Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Transformation Central Services 7096 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 1,625.88 Recruitment Indirect Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Transformation Central Services 7096 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 1,625.88 Recruitment Indirect Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Transformation Central Services 7096 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 1,625.88 Recruitment Indirect Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Transformation Central Services 7096 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/02/2020 12066047 1,083.92 Recruitment Indirect Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1192 Hc One Limited T/A Ashingdon Grange Care Home 07/02/2020 12066047 2,195.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Hc-One Oval Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 5,630.36 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Hc-One Oval Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 -800.04 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1068 Health & Home (Essex) Limited T/As Alexander House 07/02/2020 12066047 2,581.32 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Health & Home (Essex) Limited T/As Barling Lodge 07/02/2020 12066047 3,033.64 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1386 Health & Home (Essex) Limited T/As Barling Lodge 07/02/2020 12066047 2,700.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1641 Health & Home (Essex) Limited T/As Barling Lodge 07/02/2020 12066047 2,632.68 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Health & Home (Essex) Limited T/As Ravensmere Rest Home 07/02/2020 12066047 -968.40 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1641 Health & Home (Essex) Limited T/As Ravensmere Rest Home 07/02/2020 12066047 4,255.44 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Hollymede Cottage Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 1,986.04 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Integrity Care Services Ltd T/A Penny Pot 07/02/2020 12066047 2,218.16 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways And Transport Services 5225 International Parking Systems (Uk) Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 1,405.46 Services Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1294 Jamesons Residential Care Home Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 3,777.76 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1675 Jamesons Residential Care Home Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 4,425.68 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5550 Jdi Solutions Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 5,000.00 Consultancy Services Services



Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Jewish Care 07/02/2020 12066047 1,821.28 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Jewish Care 07/02/2020 12066047 2,293.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Jewish Care 07/02/2020 12066047 2,629.99 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1145 Jewish Care 07/02/2020 12066047 612.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1440 Jockey Club Racecourses Ltd T/As Newmarket Racecourse 07/02/2020 12066047 646.50 Training Expenses Indirect Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Joseph House (Trading) Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 2,395.29 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Kelwel Care Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 4,092.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Kelwel Care Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 4,984.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4625 Kenyon Block Consultants Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 560.00 Consultancy Services Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4625 Kenyon Block Consultants Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 1,400.00 Consultancy Services Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4625 Kenyon Block Consultants Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 1,120.00 Consultancy Services Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 Kingswood Care Services Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 6,001.72 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 Kingswood Care Services Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 6,233.64 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Kisimul Group Ltd T/A Kisimul School 07/02/2020 12066047 63,907.80 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Kisimul Group Ltd T/A Kisimul School 07/02/2020 12066047 63,213.15 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Larchwood Care Homes (South) Limited T/A Memory House 07/02/2020 12066047 12,261.76 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Larchwood Care Homes (South) Limited T/A Rose Martha Court 07/02/2020 12066047 30,764.34 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1079 Larchwood Care Homes (South) Limited T/A Rose Martha Court 07/02/2020 12066047 11,117.12 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1192 Larchwood Care Homes (South) Limited T/A Rose Martha Court 07/02/2020 12066047 2,060.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1581 Larchwood Care Homes (South) Limited T/A Rose Martha Court 07/02/2020 12066047 2,060.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1641 Larchwood Care Homes (South) Limited T/A Rose Martha Court 07/02/2020 12066047 2,060.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1671 Larchwood Care Homes (South) Limited T/A Rose Martha Court 07/02/2020 12066047 2,060.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1079 Larchwood Care Homes (South) Limited T/A Stambridge Meadows 07/02/2020 12066047 2,700.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1192 Laycraft Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 2,060.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 Laycraft Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 10,852.52 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1671 Laycraft Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 8,493.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Leaders Of Worship & Preachers Homes 07/02/2020 12066047 4,381.72 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1079 Leaders Of Worship & Preachers Homes 07/02/2020 12066047 2,060.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Legra Residential Care Home 07/02/2020 12066047 8,646.48 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1294 Lifeways Community Care 07/02/2020 12066047 6,962.36 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1294 Livability 07/02/2020 12066047 10,836.64 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1065 Livability 07/02/2020 12066047 4,753.56 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1192 Livability 07/02/2020 12066047 5,409.88 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 Livability 07/02/2020 12066047 7,354.48 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1386 Longcroft 07/02/2020 12066047 2,800.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1641 Lyndon Eventide Home 07/02/2020 12066047 1,851.64 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 M S & S A Waycot T/A Crown House Care Home 07/02/2020 12066047 1,688.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 Macintyre Care 07/02/2020 12066047 4,375.56 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 Maes Teg 07/02/2020 12066047 4,478.04 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Manor Rest Home 07/02/2020 12066047 6,194.44 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1079 Manor Rest Home 07/02/2020 12066047 2,060.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 Maple Health Uk Limited T/A Maple House 07/02/2020 12066047 6,556.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services 9004 Marlow Integrated Designs Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 723.00 Main Contractor Main Contractor

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1391 Maviswood Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 5,472.04 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1391 Maviswood Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 1,041.88 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1641 Maviswood Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 1,626.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1391 Mcch Society 07/02/2020 12066047 3,343.76 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1391 Mcch Society 07/02/2020 12066047 7,314.16 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1083 Melrose House 07/02/2020 12066047 -2,354.56 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Melrose House 07/02/2020 12066047 20,559.60 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1079 Melrose House 07/02/2020 12066047 6,401.92 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1192 Melrose House 07/02/2020 12066047 2,060.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Meteor Rest Home Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 21,781.08 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1641 Meteor Rest Home Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 1,925.56 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Minster Care Management Ltd T/A Meadows & Haywain 07/02/2020 12066047 2,124.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Mmcg (2) Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 2,029.20 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1065 Mountdale Nursing Home 07/02/2020 12066047 4,168.92 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1176 Mountdale Nursing Home 07/02/2020 12066047 2,108.68 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Mr K Singh & Mrs D Kaur T/As Poppy Lodge Care Residential Homes Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 9,160.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1079 Mr K Singh & Mrs D Kaur T/As Poppy Lodge Care Residential Homes Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 2,356.76 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1386 Mrs V L Rattan T/As Bali Hai Care Home 07/02/2020 12066047 9,098.96 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1079 Mrs V L Rattan T/As Brook Care Home 07/02/2020 12066047 2,309.16 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1386 Mrs V L Rattan T/As Brook Care Home 07/02/2020 12066047 2,311.12 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1611 Mrs V L Rattan T/As Brook Care Home 07/02/2020 12066047 1,890.84 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1641 Mrs V L Rattan T/As Brook Care Home 07/02/2020 12066047 2,785.72 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 Ms Akta Chipalkatty 07/02/2020 12066047 800.00 Barristers fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 Ms Akta Chipalkatty 07/02/2020 12066047 1,900.00 Barristers fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1065 Nah Care Ltd T/A Langley Lodge Nursing Home 07/02/2020 12066047 2,060.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Nah Care Ltd T/A Langley Lodge Nursing Home 07/02/2020 12066047 2,371.60 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Ncs Solutions T/A Abbottswood Lodge Care Home 07/02/2020 12066047 10,627.68 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1641 Ncs Solutions T/A Abbottswood Lodge Care Home 07/02/2020 12066047 2,060.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Ncs T/A Westbury Day Care 07/02/2020 12066047 13,934.01 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1079 Ncs T/A Westbury Day Care 07/02/2020 12066047 4,120.48 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways and Transport Services 9003 Neobards Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 875.00 Main Contractor Main Contractor

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Newbrae Care Home 07/02/2020 12066047 10,363.08 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1079 Newbrae Care Home 07/02/2020 12066047 2,133.82 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1105 Newday Healthcare Professionals Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 1,516.38 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Nightingale Hammerson Trustee Company Limited General Account 07/02/2020 12066047 2,774.72 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Nightingale House 07/02/2020 12066047 29,763.94 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1192 Nightingale House 07/02/2020 12066047 1,939.56 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1083 Nightingale House 07/02/2020 12066047 2,060.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Housing Services 6167 Northgate Public Services (Uk) Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 4,500.00 Corporate IT Applications Communications And Computing

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 Ntc Services Ltd 1 T/A Alice Owen 07/02/2020 12066047 1,000.00 Barristers fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1294 Oasis Supported Living Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 11,065.46 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Obee Ltd T/A Bliss Residential Care Home 07/02/2020 12066047 1,839.50 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1079 Obee Ltd T/A Bliss Residential Care Home 07/02/2020 12066047 4,080.16 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1294 Outlook Care 07/02/2020 12066047 12,782.08 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1675 Outlook Care 07/02/2020 12066047 8,366.68 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6130 Pace Property Lettings And Management Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 1,338.00 Loans Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Palmerston Care Home 07/02/2020 12066047 13,040.16 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Parkview Care (Broadstairs) Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 9,550.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Parkview Care (Broadstairs) Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 26,740.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1386 Partnerships In Care 1 Limited T/A Priory Group T/A Riverbank 07/02/2020 12066047 3,000.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 Pathways Care Group Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 3,590.44 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1386 Pathways Care Group Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 3,820.32 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6210 Peabody South East Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 164,881.25 Social Care Services Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1065 Peter George Pettifor T/A Burrows Hall Nursing Home 07/02/2020 12066047 2,544.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services 7130 Phoenix Software Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 33,067.31 IT Contracts Communications And Computing

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5637 Prince & Sons Tea Co 07/02/2020 12066047 1,200.00 Grants Grants And Subscriptions

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1079 Priory Supporting Care Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 2,520.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services 7130 Probrand Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 1,481.34 IT Hardware Communications And Computing

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 R G Care Ltd T/As Lifstan Way Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 4,434.92 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1386 R G Care Ltd T/As Lifstan Way Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 15,599.80 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 R G Care Ltd T/As Sands Lodge Residential Home 07/02/2020 12066047 2,275.56 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1386 R G Care Ltd T/As Sands Lodge Residential Home 07/02/2020 12066047 12,887.56 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1641 R G Care Ltd T/As Sands Lodge Residential Home 07/02/2020 12066047 3,085.88 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services 9004 Rapid Office Systems Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 1,023.00 Equipment, Furniture Fitting Equipment, Furniture Fitting

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/02/2020 12066047 712.04 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/02/2020 12066047 2,836.12 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/02/2020 12066047 2,923.48 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services 7165 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/02/2020 12066047 1,100.00 Court Costs And Legal Fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/02/2020 12066047 4,206.16 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/02/2020 12066047 3,988.32 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/02/2020 12066047 1,265.88 Private Contractors Other Agencies



Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/02/2020 12066047 627.76 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/02/2020 12066047 1,570.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/02/2020 12066047 2,836.12 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/02/2020 12066047 1,265.88 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/02/2020 12066047 1,265.88 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways and Transport Services 9003 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/02/2020 12066047 4,350.00 Main Contractor Main Contractor

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/02/2020 12066047 1,570.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/02/2020 12066047 1,524.60 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1310 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/02/2020 12066047 2,372.30 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6130 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/02/2020 12066047 600.00 Loans Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1672 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/02/2020 12066047 1,265.88 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/02/2020 12066047 3,831.52 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/02/2020 12066047 2,908.64 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/02/2020 12066047 1,570.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/02/2020 12066047 4,710.72 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/02/2020 12066047 2,033.92 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/02/2020 12066047 1,570.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/02/2020 12066047 1,265.88 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/02/2020 12066047 4,170.04 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/02/2020 12066047 10,096.52 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/02/2020 12066047 3,367.84 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6130 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/02/2020 12066047 1,100.00 Loans Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1386 Reed Care Homes Ltd T/As Nayland Lodge 07/02/2020 12066047 3,560.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services 7111 Ricoh Uk Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 7,199.82 Photocopier Costs Printing Stationery And General Office Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Rochcare (Uk) Limited T/A Coniston House 07/02/2020 12066047 2,521.84 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Rootcroft Ltd T/A West House 07/02/2020 12066047 12,866.35 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1079 Rootcroft Ltd T/A West House 07/02/2020 12066047 6,180.72 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1294 Royal Mencap Society 07/02/2020 12066047 6,613.04 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1294 Royal Mencap Society 07/02/2020 12066047 2,285.92 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1294 Royal Mencap Society 07/02/2020 12066047 9,817.64 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1675 Royal Mencap Society 07/02/2020 12066047 2,970.52 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1294 Royal Mencap Society 07/02/2020 12066047 9,225.72 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1675 Royal Mencap Society 07/02/2020 12066047 6,567.21 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1294 Royal Mencap Society 07/02/2020 12066047 1,120.56 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1294 Royal Mencap Society 07/02/2020 12066047 9,206.68 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 Royal Mencap Society 07/02/2020 12066047 5,244.68 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Runwood Homes 07/02/2020 12066047 6,959.04 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Runwood Homes 07/02/2020 12066047 25,508.10 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1079 Runwood Homes 07/02/2020 12066047 3,985.52 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 Runwood Homes 07/02/2020 12066047 1,890.84 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1386 Runwood Homes 07/02/2020 12066047 2,060.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1641 Runwood Homes 07/02/2020 12066047 1,925.56 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Runwood Homes 07/02/2020 12066047 29,466.92 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1079 Runwood Homes 07/02/2020 12066047 10,522.32 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1192 Runwood Homes 07/02/2020 12066047 2,115.08 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Runwood Homes 07/02/2020 12066047 10,149.22 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Runwood Homes 07/02/2020 12066047 1,715.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1079 Runwood Homes 07/02/2020 12066047 2,129.08 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1641 Runwood Homes 07/02/2020 12066047 1,890.28 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1386 S B Care Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 6,288.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Salvation Army 07/02/2020 12066047 17,486.28 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Sanctuary Care Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 2,085.72 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1641 Sanctuary Care Property (2) Limited - Collection Account T/A Hatfield Residential Care Home 07/02/2020 12066047 2,117.60 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3591 Sanctuary Housing Association 07/02/2020 12066047 1,055.28 Accomodation Payment Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3591 Sanctuary Housing Association 07/02/2020 12066047 1,055.28 Accomodation Payment Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1294 Sas Support & Solutions Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 2,770.60 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6130 Scott And Stapleton Lettings Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 1,442.30 Loans Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3411 Sen Trust Southend T/A Kingsdown School 07/02/2020 12066047 2,365.00 Grants Grants And Subscriptions

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1365 Sos Cleaning Services Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 950.00 Cleaning And Janitorial Cleaning Service Cleaning And Domestic Supplies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1581 Southend Blind Welfare Organisation 07/02/2020 12066047 2,060.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6011 Southend Central Hotel Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 990.00 Accommodation Costs Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6011 Southend Central Hotel Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 810.00 Accommodation Costs Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6011 Southend Central Hotel Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 720.00 Accommodation Costs Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Southend On Sea Darby & Joan Organisation 07/02/2020 12066047 29,636.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1079 Southend On Sea Darby & Joan Organisation 07/02/2020 12066047 9,342.72 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1581 Southend On Sea Darby & Joan Organisation 07/02/2020 12066047 2,272.20 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1641 Southend On Sea Darby & Joan Organisation 07/02/2020 12066047 2,270.52 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Southend On Sea Darby & Joan Organisation 07/02/2020 12066047 20,511.96 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1192 Southend On Sea Darby & Joan Organisation 07/02/2020 12066047 2,060.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Public Health 7650 Southend United Community & Educational Trust 07/02/2020 12066047 2,280.00 Medical And Health Services Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1105 Spdns Nurse Care Cic. 07/02/2020 12066047 9,325.63 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1205 Spdns Nurse Care Cic. 07/02/2020 12066047 1,539.23 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1583 Spdns Nurse Care Cic. 07/02/2020 12066047 583.43 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1294 Spotlight Healthcare Services Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 20,231.44 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1294 Spotlight Healthcare Services Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 21,017.08 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1391 Spotlight Healthcare Services Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 10,889.75 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 St Ediths Court 07/02/2020 12066047 17,938.59 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3791 Stef And Philips Clients Accounts 07/02/2020 12066047 609.00 Respite Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3791 Stef And Philips Clients Accounts 07/02/2020 12066047 841.00 Respite Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Stepdown Community Services 07/02/2020 12066047 16,388.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3250 Stepdown Community Services 07/02/2020 12066047 16,388.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Stow Healthcare (Mc) Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 2,152.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1192 Sue Ryder Home 07/02/2020 12066047 2,320.92 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1294 Summercare Homes Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 12,389.16 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1294 Summercare Homes Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 4,766.16 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1294 Summercare Homes Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 1,424.36 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 Summercare Homes Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 9,552.76 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1671 Summercare Homes Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 2,512.44 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 Summercare Homes Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 13,934.76 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 Summercare Homes Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 3,053.68 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 Summercare Homes Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 11,512.76 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 T R Fossett Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 3,004.00 Vehicle Maintenance Direct Transport Costs

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1391 The Beach House 07/02/2020 12066047 5,769.40 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 The Home Farm Trust 07/02/2020 12066047 2,278.64 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 The Home Farm Trust 07/02/2020 12066047 5,149.48 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 The Lilacs Rest Home 07/02/2020 12066047 14,936.74 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 The Moorings Care Home Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 2,291.72 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1641 The Moorings Care Home Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 1,806.84 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1671 The National Society For Epilepsy 07/02/2020 12066047 4,524.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 The Regard Partnership Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 11,345.32 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural and Related Services 2135 The Society Of Local Authority Chief Executives And Senior Managers (Solace Group) Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 975.00 Professional Fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 The Strathmore Care Group 07/02/2020 12066047 22,161.16 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1079 The Strathmore Care Group 07/02/2020 12066047 1,959.44 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 The Strathmore Care Group 07/02/2020 12066047 35,229.06 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 The Strathmore Care Group 07/02/2020 12066047 25,380.64 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1079 The Strathmore Care Group 07/02/2020 12066047 664.48 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1192 The Strathmore Care Group 07/02/2020 12066047 4,120.48 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1581 The Strathmore Care Group 07/02/2020 12066047 4,120.48 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1641 The Strathmore Care Group 07/02/2020 12066047 4,120.48 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 Tlc Care Homes Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 4,977.56 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural and Related Services 7505 Tree Fella Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 1,073.28 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural and Related Services 7510 Tree Fella Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 726.25 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural and Related Services 7520 Tree Fella Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 509.87 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1079 Umika Trading Ltd T/A Stafford Court Care Home 07/02/2020 12066047 1,923.32 Private Contractors Other Agencies



Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3201 University Of Essex 07/02/2020 12066047 1,000.00 Training Expenses Indirect Employee Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services 2070 University Of Essex Campus Services Ltd 07/02/2020 12066047 575.40 Room Hire Rents

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1111 Vibrance Client Account 07/02/2020 12066047 640.20 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Victoria Court Rest Home 07/02/2020 12066047 16,882.79 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1079 Victoria Court Rest Home 07/02/2020 12066047 2,651.88 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1641 Victoria Court Rest Home 07/02/2020 12066047 2,060.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1671 Victoria Court Rest Home 07/02/2020 12066047 4,715.20 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1260 Voyage Care 07/02/2020 12066047 13,028.96 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Westcliff Lodge 07/02/2020 12066047 25,355.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1176 Westcliff Lodge 07/02/2020 12066047 2,060.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1641 Westcliff Lodge 07/02/2020 12066047 2,060.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1083 Westcliff Lodge 07/02/2020 12066047 1,500.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Westminster House 07/02/2020 12066047 5,644.80 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Willoughby Grange Care Home 07/02/2020 12066047 3,864.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1070 Windermere Rest Home 07/02/2020 12066047 10,310.16 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5641 Women Into Construction Cic 07/02/2020 12066047 11,815.68 Professional Fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1391 York Lodge Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 758.52 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6130 York Lodge Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 700.00 Accommodation Costs Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6130 York Lodge Limited 07/02/2020 12066047 595.00 Accommodation Costs Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways And Transport Services 5702 Yougov Plc 07/02/2020 12066047 1,700.00 Professional Fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways and Transport Services 9003 Youngs Flooring 07/02/2020 12066047 5,549.68 Main Contractor Main Contractor

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 9002 (G) Arj Construction Ltd 10/02/2020 12066049 391,541.89 Main Contractor Main Contractor

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services 2156 Allpay . Net Limited 10/02/2020 12066049 931.47 Financial Services Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services 2156 Allpay . Net Limited 10/02/2020 12066049 1,133.26 Financial Services Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5637 Bespoke Handrails & Staircases Ltd 10/02/2020 12066049 1,980.00 Grants Grants And Subscriptions

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 9002 Brentwood Academies Trust T/A Chase High School 10/02/2020 12066049 5,000.00 Contractors General Contractors General

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3471 Edf Energy 10/02/2020 12066049 2,379.90 Energy Cost Electricity Energy Costs

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4045 Edf Energy 10/02/2020 12066049 3,051.36 Energy Cost Electricity Energy Costs

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4115 Edf Energy 10/02/2020 12066049 2,107.47 Energy Cost Electricity Energy Costs

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Edf Energy 10/02/2020 12066049 9,113.68 Energy Cost Electricity Energy Costs

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Edf Energy 10/02/2020 12066049 1,283.45 Energy Cost Electricity Energy Costs

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4256 Edf Energy 10/02/2020 12066049 13,438.64 Energy Cost Electricity Energy Costs

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 Edf Energy 10/02/2020 12066049 2,080.20 Energy Cost Electricity Energy Costs

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways And Transport Services 5035 Edf Energy 10/02/2020 12066049 1,384.26 Energy Cost Electricity Energy Costs

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways And Transport Services 5170 Edf Energy 10/02/2020 12066049 67,205.80 Energy Cost Electricity Energy Costs

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways And Transport Services 5225 Edf Energy 10/02/2020 12066049 1,347.10 Energy Cost Electricity Energy Costs

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services 7120 Edf Energy 10/02/2020 12066049 3,234.65 Energy Cost Electricity Energy Costs

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services 7140 Edf Energy 10/02/2020 12066049 38,589.66 Energy Cost Electricity Energy Costs

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services 5606 Edf Energy 10/02/2020 12066049 859.47 Energy Cost Electricity Energy Costs

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1105 Homecare Professionals (Essex) Ltd 10/02/2020 12066049 853.44 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1105 Homecare Professionals (Essex) Ltd 10/02/2020 12066049 853.44 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1105 Homecare Professionals (Essex) Ltd 10/02/2020 12066049 960.12 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1105 Homecare Professionals (Essex) Ltd 10/02/2020 12066049 960.12 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1105 Homecare Professionals (Essex) Ltd 10/02/2020 12066049 655.32 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways And Transport Services 5702 Linstock Communications Limited 10/02/2020 12066049 5,638.75 Professional Fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3385 Queensway House 10/02/2020 12066049 4,154.95 Conveyance of Clients Contract Hire And Operating Leases

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1672 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/02/2020 12066049 536.36 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services 8605 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/02/2020 12066049 1,155.00 Court Costs And Legal Fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/02/2020 12066049 897.28 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Housing Services 6165 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/02/2020 12066049 2,000.00 Catering Food And Beverages Catering

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5637 Rgva Ltd 10/02/2020 12066049 5,042.40 Grants Grants And Subscriptions

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5520 Rp(Uk) Ltd T/A Town Planning Experts ::(Accounts Payable Sundry) 10/02/2020 12066049 1,916.67 Consultancy Services Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services 7120 South Essex Property Services 10/02/2020 12066049 648.90 Security Repairs, alterations and maintenance of buildings

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways And Transport Services 5170 Uk Power Networks 10/02/2020 12066049 623.00 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways and Transport Services 9003 (G) Broxap Limited 11/02/2020 12066055 4,560.00 Main Contractor Main Contractor

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 (G) Millane Contract Services Ltd 11/02/2020 12066055 857.10 Repairs And Maintenance Contracts Repairs, alterations and maintenance of buildings

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 9002 (N) Collison Building Services 11/02/2020 12066055 25,915.00 Grants Paid Grants Paid

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 9002 (N) G B Adaptions Ltd 11/02/2020 12066055 1,225.20 Grants Paid Grants Paid

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4123 (N) Lift Specialists Ltd 11/02/2020 12066055 660.88 Repairs And Maintenance Lifts Repairs, alterations and maintenance of buildings

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1083 Aarandale Lodge Ltd 11/02/2020 12066055 2,060.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1083 Aarandale Lodge Ltd 11/02/2020 12066055 515.06 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3390 Ac Radio Cabs 11/02/2020 12066055 3,947.80 Contact Transport Contract Hire And Operating Leases

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1105 Ashley Community Care Services Ltd T/A Ashley Care 11/02/2020 12066055 514.56 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1105 Ashley Community Care Services Ltd T/A Ashley Care 11/02/2020 12066055 17,281.42 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1108 Ashley Community Care Services Ltd T/A Ashley Care 11/02/2020 12066055 864.61 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1205 Ashley Community Care Services Ltd T/A Ashley Care 11/02/2020 12066055 1,962.15 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1115 Ashley Community Care Services Ltd T/A Ashley Care 11/02/2020 12066055 3,573.78 Contractor - Programmed Works Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1083 Astral Lodge Ltd 11/02/2020 12066055 3,237.52 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1083 Astral Lodge Ltd 11/02/2020 12066055 1,324.44 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1083 Astral Lodge Ltd 11/02/2020 12066055 1,545.18 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1115 Astral Lodge Ltd 11/02/2020 12066055 3,531.84 Contractor - Programmed Works Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1115 Astral Lodge Ltd 11/02/2020 12066055 4,709.12 Contractor - Variation Work Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3307 Avance Ltd 11/02/2020 12066055 750.00 Accomodation Payment Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Public Health 7665 Boots Uk Ltd Pharmacy Services 11/02/2020 12066055 983.40 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3491 Branch Hotel Limited 11/02/2020 12066055 595.00 Accommodation Costs Expenses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1105 Brooks Care & Nursing Services Ltd 11/02/2020 12066055 2,630.43 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3290 Canary House Care Limited 11/02/2020 12066055 2,380.00 Accomodation Payment Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3307 Canary House Care Limited 11/02/2020 12066055 1,350.00 Accomodation Payment Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3308 Canary House Care Limited 11/02/2020 12066055 1,450.00 Accomodation Payment Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 9002 Caretech Uk Ltd 11/02/2020 12066055 3,055.00 Grants Paid Grants Paid

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1105 Caring Carers Ltd 11/02/2020 12066055 8,104.37 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1205 Caring Carers Ltd 11/02/2020 12066055 1,062.99 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1105 Choices Healthcare Ltd 11/02/2020 12066055 7,951.47 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1205 Choices Healthcare Ltd 11/02/2020 12066055 533.40 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services 9004 Davies Burton Sweetlove Ltd 11/02/2020 12066055 1,254.00 Main Contractor Main Contractor

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3105 Dawsons Music Ltd 11/02/2020 12066055 1,440.00 Musical Instruments Equipment Furniture And Materials

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 9002 Design For Independence 11/02/2020 12066055 1,560.00 Grants Paid Grants Paid

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 9002 Design For Independence 11/02/2020 12066055 2,160.00 Grants Paid Grants Paid

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services 8605 Dwp Compensation Recovery Unit 11/02/2020 12066055 688.00 Professional Fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 East Anglian Chambers T/A Jonathan Taylor 11/02/2020 12066055 1,400.00 Barristers fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 East Anglian Chambers T/A Lorene Hodkinson 11/02/2020 12066055 1,250.00 Barristers fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 East Anglian Chambers T/A Lorene Hodkinson 11/02/2020 12066055 650.00 Barristers fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 East Anglian Chambers T/A Lorene Hodkinson 11/02/2020 12066055 650.00 Barristers fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 East Anglian Chambers T/A Miss Claire Thorne 11/02/2020 12066055 750.00 Barristers fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 East Anglian Chambers T/A Miss Claire Thorne 11/02/2020 12066055 950.00 Barristers fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 East Anglian Chambers T/A Miss Claire Thorne 11/02/2020 12066055 600.00 Barristers fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 East Anglian Chambers T/A Miss Gemma Spence 11/02/2020 12066055 700.00 Barristers fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 East Anglian Chambers T/A Miss Gemma Spence 11/02/2020 12066055 600.00 Barristers fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 East Anglian Chambers T/A Miss Gemma Spence 11/02/2020 12066055 500.00 Barristers fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 East Anglian Chambers T/A Miss Gemma Spence 11/02/2020 12066055 600.00 Barristers fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 East Anglian Chambers T/A Mr Craig Tipper 11/02/2020 12066055 600.00 Barristers fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 East Anglian Chambers T/A Mr Darren Watts 11/02/2020 12066055 675.00 Barristers fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 East Anglian Chambers T/A Mr Darren Watts 11/02/2020 12066055 700.00 Barristers fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 East Anglian Chambers T/A Mr Mike Sheehan 11/02/2020 12066055 700.00 Barristers fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 East Anglian Chambers T/A Ms Sarah Duxbury 11/02/2020 12066055 600.00 Barristers fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 East Anglian Chambers T/A Rachel Scarrott 11/02/2020 12066055 1,400.00 Barristers fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3290 Griha Care And Support Limited 11/02/2020 12066055 3,425.00 Accomodation Payment Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3307 Griha Care And Support Limited 11/02/2020 12066055 4,485.00 Accomodation Payment Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1105 Homecare Professionals (Essex) Ltd 11/02/2020 12066055 960.12 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1105 Homecare Professionals (Essex) Ltd 11/02/2020 12066055 853.44 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1105 Homecare Professionals (Essex) Ltd 11/02/2020 12066055 502.92 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1105 Homecare Professionals (Essex) Ltd 11/02/2020 12066055 960.12 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1105 Homecare Professionals (Essex) Ltd 11/02/2020 12066055 518.16 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1205 Homecare Professionals (Essex) Ltd 11/02/2020 12066055 960.12 Private Contractors Other Agencies



Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1205 Homecare Professionals (Essex) Ltd 11/02/2020 12066055 533.40 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural and Related Services 7505 James Coles & Sons (Nurseries) Ltd 11/02/2020 12066055 837.50 Materials Equipment Furniture And Materials

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Public Health 7665 Kalsons Ltd (T/A Kalsons Chemist) 11/02/2020 12066055 1,033.90 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services 8605 Mansfield Solicitors & Advocates Ltd Client Account 11/02/2020 12066055 1,195.00 Professional Fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services 8605 Mansfield Solicitors & Advocates Ltd Client Account 11/02/2020 12066055 6,033.00 Court Costs And Legal Fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 Miss Amy Connell 11/02/2020 12066055 550.00 Barristers fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 Miss Kate Miller 11/02/2020 12066055 500.00 Barristers fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 9002 Mobility Solutions (South) Ltd 11/02/2020 12066055 5,319.00 Grants Paid Grants Paid

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 9002 Mobility Solutions (South) Ltd 11/02/2020 12066055 1,906.00 Grants Paid Grants Paid

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services 8605 Plexus Legal Llp Office Account 11/02/2020 12066055 2,271.26 Court Costs And Legal Fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3692 Potton Kare Services Ltd T/A Pks Social Care Agency 11/02/2020 12066055 854.24 Private Contractors Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/02/2020 12066055 523.80 Conveyance of Clients Contract Hire And Operating Leases

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/02/2020 12066055 580.72 Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/02/2020 12066055 662.90 Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/02/2020 12066055 612.64 Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/02/2020 12066055 522.48 Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 2041 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/02/2020 12066055 720.00 Education Services Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/02/2020 12066055 662.90 Specialist foster carer allowance Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/02/2020 12066055 526.05 Foster Carer Specialist Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/02/2020 12066055 623.70 Specialist foster carer allowance Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/02/2020 12066055 526.05 Foster Carer Specialist Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/02/2020 12066055 662.90 Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/02/2020 12066055 748.16 Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/02/2020 12066055 640.00 Barristers fees Services

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/02/2020 12066055 526.05 Foster Carer Fee Paid Other Agencies

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/02/2020 12066055 784.40 Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies
